

## CFPB v. Chance Edward Gordon, *et al.* - Case No. CV12-06147RSWL (MRWx)

## **Background:**

In 2012, the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, or CFPB, filed a case against Chance Edward Gordon, Abraham Michael Pessar, and related companies for violating federal laws. The CFPB alleged that the defendants violated the Dodd-Frank Act and Regulation O, formerly known as the Mortgage Assistance Relief Services Rule. These laws prohibit unfair, deceptive, and abusive acts or practices and protect distressed homeowners from mortgage relief scams.

The Defendants named in the lawsuit are: *Chance Edward Gordon, The Law Offices of Chance E. Gordon, The Law Offices of C. Edward Gordon, the C.E.G Law Firm, National Legal Source, Resource Law Center, Resource Law Group, Resource Legal Group, the Gordon Law Firm, P.C., Abraham Michael Pessar, Division One Investment and Loan, Inc, Division One Business Solutions, D1 Companies, Division 1, Home Savers National, D1 Marketing Solutions, Relief Council, Processing Division LLC, Qualification Intake Department, Division One, the Relief Network and Relief Network.* 

More information about this case can be found in the CFPB's <u>press release</u>, the <u>Complaint</u>, and the final <u>Court Order</u> against Pessar and his companies, who settled with the CFPB in 2013.

## Victim Compensation:

We have contracted with Epiq Systems, Inc. to administer payments for this case and to answer questions from consumers on our behalf.

Consumers who paid the Defendants for mortgage relief services between January 1, 2010 and July 19, 2012 may be eligible to receive payments from the CFPB's Civil Penalty Fund. Payments have been mailed to affected consumers.

For questions related to this case, please:

Call:	1-888-222-4245 (Toll-Free)
Email:	Gordon_Info@cfpbconsumerprotection.org
Write:	CFPB v Gordon Redress Administration P.O. Box 5053 Portland, OR 97208-5053
Visit:	www.cfpbconsumerprotection-gordon.org